
 

15 September 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
 
Attending open days is an ideal opportunity for your child to speak with lecturers and student 
ambassadors to get a better idea about potential degrees and what each individual university has to 
offer. You can also ask questions about accommodation and facilities. Some universities have not 
released their 2026 Open Days at present and are outlined below as TBC. You will need to check 
for updates on their websites throughout the year.  
 
All open days are free to attend. Any mid-week visits would be recorded as an authorised absence, 
as this is seen as a recognised educational day. Some require you to register beforehand on their 
website. Each university will have bespoke modules for courses, so we highly recommend going to 
visit each university your child is thinking of applying to.  
 
Please find attached a list of upcoming open days for universities in the UK. 
 

Russell Group Universities Non-Russell Group Universities  
University of Birmingham — Saturday 11 
Oct 2025; Saturday 15 Nov 2025.  
University of Bristol — Friday 13 Jun 2025; 
Saturday 14 Jun 2025; Saturday 1 Nov 2025 
(undergraduate open days / register).  
University of Cambridge — Colleges Open 
Day / University-wide Open Day: Friday 12 Sep 
2025 (bookings open). (Plus, separate virtual 
postgraduate events in Nov.)  
Cardiff University — Saturday 13 Sep 2025; 
Saturday 18 Oct 2025.  
Durham University — Friday 19 Sep 2025; 
Saturday 20 Sep 2025.  
University of Edinburgh — Saturday 4 
October 2025; Saturday 25 October 2025 
University of Glasgow — Main campus: 
Saturday 18 Oct 2025 (Gilmorehill); Dumfries 
campus: Saturday 4 Oct 2025 
Imperial College London — Saturday 13 Sep 
2025 
King’s College London (KCL) — Saturday 6 
Sep 2025  
University of Leeds — Saturday 4 Oct 2025; 
Saturday 18 Oct 2025  
University of Liverpool — Autumn 2025 on-
campus open days: Saturday 20 Sep 2025; 
Saturday 11 Oct 2025. (Also virtual sessions 4–8 
Nov).  
London School of Economics (LSE) — April 
2026 (TBC) 

University of Bath — Saturday 11 Oct 2025 (on-
campus); Virtual Open Day Thu 30 Oct 2025.  
Loughborough University — Friday 19 Sep 
2025; Saturday 20 Sep 2025; Saturday 15 Nov 2025 
(open-day programme / booking pages).  
University of East Anglia (UEA) — Saturday 6 
Sep 2025; Saturday 25 Oct 2025; Saturday 29 Nov 
2025  
University of Surrey — Sunday 5 Oct 2025; 
Saturday 1 Nov 2025  
University of St Andrews — Saturday 11 Oct 
2025  
Nottingham Trent University (NTU) — 
Saturday 11 Oct 2025; Saturday 15 Nov 2025; 
Saturday 6 Dec 2025  
Edge Hill University — Saturday 18 Oct 2025; 
Saturday 15 Nov 2025  
Sheffield Hallam University — Sunday 5 Oct 
2025; Sunday 2 Nov 2025; Sunday 23 Nov 2025  
University of Hertfordshire — Saturday 18 
October 2025; Saturday 22 November 2025 
University of Plymouth — 27 Sep 2025; 18 Oct 
2025; 15 Nov 2025  
Coventry University — Saturday 27 Sep 2025; 
Saturday 18 Oct 2025; Saturday 29 Nov 2025 
University of Winchester — Saturday 13 Sep 
2025  
Birmingham City University (BCU) —  
Saturday 4 October 2025 



 

 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 

 
Miss Sandilands 
Head of Sixth Form 

 
 
 

University of Manchester — In-person: 
Saturday 4 Oct 2025; Saturday 11 Oct 2025. 
Virtual open days: 10–14 Nov 2025 (mini virtual 
series).  
Newcastle University — Saturday 4 Oct 2025; 
Saturday 22 Oct 2025 
University of Nottingham — Friday 27 Jun 
2025; Saturday 28 Jun 2025; Saturday 13 Sep 
2025; Saturday 11 Oct 2025  
University of Oxford — Friday 19 Sep 2025  
Queen Mary University of London — 
Saturday 4 Oct 2025  
Queen’s University Belfast — Saturday 3 
October 2025 
University of Sheffield — Saturday 18 Oct 
2025; Saturday 22 Nov 2025  
University of Southampton — Sunday 14 Sep 
2025  
University College London (UCL) — 
Wednesday 29 October 2025 
University of Warwick — Saturday 11 Oct 
2025; Saturday 25 Oct 2025  

University of Kent — 5 Jul 2025; Saturday 11 
Oct 2025; Saturday 15 Nov 2025  
Leeds Beckett University — Saturday 11 Oct 
2025; Saturday 8 Nov 2025; Saturday 29 Nov 2025; 
online session Wed 10 Dec 2025  
University of Brighton — Saturday 11 Oct 2025 
(Moulsecoomb); Saturday 18 Oct 2025 (City 
campus); Saturday 8 Nov & 15 Nov & 22 Nov 2025  
Liverpool Hope University — Saturday 18 Oct 
2025; Saturday 15 Nov 2025; Wednesday 3 Dec 
2025 
Manchester Metropolitan University — 
Saturday 11 October 2025; Saturday 18 October 
2025; Saturday 22 November 2025  
University for the Creative Arts (Farnham) 
—Saturday 4 October; Wednesday 12 November; 
Saturday 29 November 2025 and Saturday 10 
January. 
Bournemouth University — Saturday 4 
October 2025 
 


